COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Franita Colbert
Andrea Dawes
Karen Hafner
Andrea Martinez
Fabiola Santibarez
Adele York
Vacant

Casey Culpepper
Leesa Lane
Michael Missildine
Roxana Pantoja
Kaitlyn Pullum

Current Dept

Justice of the Peace #3-1
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Justice of the Peace #3-2
Justice of the Peace #3-2
Justice of the Peace #3-2
Justice of the Peace #3-2
Justice of the Peace #3-2

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Dept # Current Title

2430
2430
2430
2430
2430
2430
2430
2450
2450
2450
2450
2450

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

JP Court Administrator
Justice Of The Peace Judge
Legal Clerk II

Legal Clerk I

Crnt Salary Grade

$32,467
$32,574
$39,345
$33,097
$32,467
$32,467

$32,467
$57,199
$119,697
$43,474
$33,448

531
531
531
531
531
531
531
531
536
700
532
531

December 7, 2020

New Dept

Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #3

Dept #

2433
2433
2433
2433
2433
2433
2433
2433
2433
2433
2433
2433

New Title

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

JP Court Administrator
Justice Of The Peace Judge
Legal Clerk II

Legal Clerk I

New Salary Grade

$32,467
$32,574
$39,345
$33,097
$32,467
$32,467

$32,467
$57,199
$119,697
$43,474
$33,448

531
531
531
531
531
531
531
531
536
700
532
531

Min?

YES

YES
YES

YES

% chg
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Eff Date

1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021

Notes

Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure
Department Restructure



