COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 7, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Franita Colbert	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	YES	0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Andrea Dawes	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I	\$32,574	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$32,574	531		0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Karen Hafner	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I	\$39,345	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$39,345	531		0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Andrea Martinez	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I	\$33,097	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$33,097	531		0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Fabiola Santibarez	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	YES	0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Adele York	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	YES	0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Vacant	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I		531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I		531		0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Casey Culpepper	Justice of the Peace #3-2	2450	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	YES	0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Leesa Lane	Justice of the Peace #3-2	2450	JP Court Administrator	\$57,199	536	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	JP Court Administrator	\$57,199	536		0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Michael Missildine	Justice of the Peace #3-2	2450	Justice Of The Peace Judge	\$119,697	700	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Justice Of The Peace Judge	\$119,697	700		0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Roxana Pantoja	Justice of the Peace #3-2	2450	Legal Clerk II	\$43,474	532	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk II	\$43,474	532		0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
Kaitlyn Pullum	Justice of the Peace #3-2	2450	Legal Clerk I	\$33,448	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$33,448	531		0%	1/1/2021	Department Restructure
	Andrea Dawes Karen Hafner Andrea Martinez Fabiola Santibarez Adele York Vacant Casey Culpepper Leesa Lane Michael Missildine Roxana Pantoja	Franita Colbert Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Fabiola Santibarez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 Casey Culpepper Justice of the Peace #3-2 Leesa Lane Justice of the Peace #3-2 Michael Missildine Justice of the Peace #3-2 Roxana Pantoja Justice of the Peace #3-2	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Fabiola Santibarez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Casey Culpepper Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Leesa Lane Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Michael Missildine Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Roxana Pantoja Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Adole York Justice of the Peace #3-1 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 Casey Culpepper Justice of the Peace #3-2 Legal Clerk I Legal Clerk II	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 Fabiola Santibarez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-2 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 Legal Clerk I Legal Clerk	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$39,345 531 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Fabiola Santibarez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I 531 Casey Culpepper Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Leesa Lane Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 JP Court Administrator \$57,199 536 Michael Missildine Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Justice Of The Peace Judge \$119,697 700 Roxana Pantoja Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Legal C	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk II Legal C	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 Justice of the Peace #3 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Fabiola Santibarez Justice of the Peace #3-1 Justice of the Peace #3 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Casey Culpepper Justice of the Peace #3-2 Justice of the Peace #3	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$39,345 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I Fabiola Santibarez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I Casey Culpepper Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I Leesa Lane Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 JP Court Administrator \$57,199 536 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 JP Court Administrator Michael Missildine Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 Justice of the	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,677 531 Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Karen Hafner Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$39,345 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$39,345 531 Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Fabiola Santibarez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Justice Of the Peace #3 2450 Justice Of The Peace Judge \$119,697 700 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Justice Of The Peace Judge \$119,697 700 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice Of	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Fabrical Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Fabrical Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Fabrical Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 JP Court Administrator \$57,199 536 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 JP Court Administrator \$57,199 536 VES Adele Missildine Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Justice Of The Peace Judge \$119,697 700 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 VES Adele Williams Peace #3-2 2450 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 VES Adele Williams Peace #3-1 2450 Justice Of The Peace Judge \$119,697 700 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 VES Adele Williams Peace #3-1 2450 Justice Of The Peace Judge \$119,697 700 Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 VES Adele Williams Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II \$43,474 532 V	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 YES 0% Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,674 531 0% Andrea Dawes Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$39,345 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$39,345 531 0% Andrea Martinez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 0% Fabiola Santibarez Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 VES 0% Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 VES 0% Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 VES 0% Adele York Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 VES 0% Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 VES 0% Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 VES 0% Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 VES 0% Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 VES 0% Vacant Justice of the Peace #3-2 2450 Justice Of The Peace Justice Of the Peace #3 2433 Justice Of The Peace Justice Of The	Franita Colbert Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,467 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Justice of the Peace #3-1 2430 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$32,574 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$33,097 531 Justice of the Peace #3 Legal Clerk I \$33,